

## Swiss Professional Degree\*

## Price list & internship salary

International students

International students	1 <sup>st</sup> semester	$2^{^{\text{nd semester}}}$	3 <sup>rd semester</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup> semester	$5^{\text{th semester}}$	6 <sup>th semester</sup>	TOTAL
Tuition fee <sup>1) 2)</sup>	17980	16480		14980		14980	64 420
Program deposit, permit & mandatory insurance $^{3)}$	5 100	1600		2600		3100	12 400
Campus fee 4)	1250	1250		1250		1250	5000
TOTAL	24 330	19 330		18830		19 3 30	81820
Accommodation <sup>5)</sup>	4400	4400		4400		4400	17600
Food & Beverage 6)	2800	2800		2800		2800	11200

April 2025. All costs are in CHF and subject to change. Final price depends on options chosen.

L-GAV gross salary in the internship semesters: 7) min. CHF 28'620

Internship (6 months) CHF 6 x 2385 = CHF 14310
 Internship (6 months) CHF 6 x 2385 = CHF 14310

Overview of room and board prices in the school hotel per semester	
Double room with en-suite bathroom (other room categories on request)	CHF 4 400
Food & Beverage flat rates	
<ul> <li>Food &amp; Beverage flat rate: lunch (mandatory)</li> </ul>	CHF 1300
<ul> <li>Minimum surcharge to the flat rate Monday to Friday: breakfast and dinner</li> </ul>	CHF 1000
Minimum surcharge to the flat rate Saturday and Sunday: breakfast and dinner	CHF 500

1) An additional application fee of CHF 300 is due prior to the admission procedure.

2) Eligible students (with a B or C permit) may apply for the subsidized fee if they can show that they have been resident in Switzerland for minimum 2 years. Check with the admissions team for details.

3) The deposit covers the costs for uniforms, learning materials, excursions, workshops, external exams (e.g. language exams), retakes, health insurance, liability insurance, and any applicable visa and ID card fees.

4) The campus fees include access to and use of campus facilities, including the on-site fitness center.

5) On campus accommodation is mandatory for all students in semester 1. There are different room categories available. The room rates vary from CHF 3 800 to CHF 5 600. The calculation is based on a double room with en-suite bathroom for CHF 4 400.

6) During semesters with accommodation contract full board is mandatory. Choice between a 5 day (reduction of CHF 500) or 7 day food & beverage contract. Minimum consumption (lunch only) CHF 1300 for all students without an accommodation contract. This amount must be used by the end of the semester. The remaining balance will not be refunded.

7) Minimum gross internship salary CHF 2 385 per month if in Switzerland.

\*Advanced Federal Diploma of Higher Education in Hospitality Management Students who wish to receive a scholarship can look at the following website: **ehlscholarships.com**. For questions on admission requirements, please contact us at **admissions.passugg@ehl.ch** 

ssth.ehl.edu

Intakes: January & August